MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : $\label{eq:sprague} \text{Sprague & son, printers to the state.}$ $1883 \, .$

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Chap. 211 running northerly, following the west lines of the towns of Wellington, Kingsbury, Blanchard and Shirley, and townships number three in the fifth range, and number two in the sixth range, to the Kennebec river; thence up and by the southerly bank of said river to Moosehead lake; thence northerly by the westerly margin of said lake to the easterly line of township W; thence northerly along the easterly line of township W and Seboomook township, to the northeast corner of said Seboomook township; thence westerly along its northerly line till it strikes the division line between the fifteenth and sixteenth ranges of townships west from the east line of the state; thence north on the division line between said fifteenth and sixteenth ranges to the southerly line of the county of Aroostook.

Approved March 13, 1883.

Chapter 211.

An Act to amend section one of chapter sixty-four of the public laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one, relating to the compensation of jailors for board of

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sec. 1, ch. 64, public laws 1881 amended.

Fees of jailers for support of prisoners.

Section one of chapter sixty-four of the public laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one, is amended by adding the following words to said section: 'And in jails containing workshops, the jailers shall receive for every prisoner laboring in said shops, twenty-five cents per week, in addition to the sum above provided.'

Approved March 13, 1883.